

NO. 11-0918

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS, AND GREG GUERNSEY,
IN HIS CAPACITY AS DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
REVIEW DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN
Petitioners,

V.

HARPER PARK TWO, L.P.,
Respondent.

On Petition for Review from the
Third Court of Appeals at Austin, Texas

REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

KAREN M. KENNARD, CITY ATTORNEY
ANNE L. MORGAN, DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

PATRICIA L. LINK
Assistant City Attorney
State Bar No. 24041343
City of Austin Law Department
P. O. Box 1546
Austin, Texas 78767-1546
Telephone: (512) 974-2173
Facsimile: (512) 974-6490
patricia.link@austintexas.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
INTRODUCTION	4
REPLY ARGUMENT	5
A. The City does not make the argument that was rejected in Hartsell v. Town of Talty	5
B. Not all development projects begin with a preliminary plan so individual lots can be independent projects	6
C. Section 245.002(d) does not allow a permit holder to change the scope of a project	7
PRAYER FOR RELIEF	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

City of Austin v. Garza, 124 S.W.3d 867, 873 (Tex.App. – Austin, 2003, no pet) 7
Hartsell v. Town of Talty, 130 S.W.3d 325 (Tex. App. – Dallas 2004, pet. denied)..... 5

Statutes

Local Gov't Code §245.002(d) 7, 8

NO. 11-0918
